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
the date that is written on them. 

Rent  Money that a tenant pays a landlord for the right to live in a rental unit. This money may be 
paid weekly or monthly, depending on the agreement a tenant has made with the landlord. 

Rent Geared to 
Income (RGI) 
or Government 
Housing/
Subsidized 
Housing

Housing subsidized by the government or a community agency that provides rent based on 
your household income. It is called rent-geared-to-income housing, subsidized housing, low 
income housing or social housing. 

Residential Care 
Facility 

Homes that are licensed by the City.  They provide housing and care for the elderly or people 
living with physical disabilities, mental health illnesses or developmental disabilities. 

Rooming House Housing where tenants have their own rooms but share kitchens, bathrooms and/or common 
areas.

Second Stage 
Housing  

Temporary housing, usually for up to one year, for survivors of domestic violence and their 
children.

Semi-Detached 
Unit

Two self-contained (your own kitchen, bathroom and living space) units 
attached side by side. 

Semi-Detached Unit
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Subsidized 
Housing 

This is housing which is subsidized by the government with rents based on your household 
income. It is called rent-geared-to-income housing (RGI), low-income housing, subsidized 
housing or government housing.  

Supportive 
Housing

Housing where services are provided to tenants. This can include help with home maintenance 
and daily activities or health care. 

Residential 
Tenancies Act 
(RTA) 

The law that sets out rules for tenants and landlords in Ontario. 

Tenant A person who lives in a rental unit, and is responsible for paying rent to the landlord. 

Townhouses Self-contained (your own kitchen, bathroom and living space) units 
attached side-by-side in a row or a square. 

Townhouses

Unit A self-contained space (your own kitchen, bathroom and living space) for which you pay rent. 
This includes an apartment, townhouse, house or room. 

Utilities Water, hydro, gas etc.
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Abbreviations Used in Housing Advertisements
This is a list of shortened versions of some words that you may come across in your housing search: 

Abbreviation Meaning Abbreviation Meaning Abbreviation Meaning
A1 Good Condition Furn. Furnished prkg Parking
Appl. Appliances Hyd. Hydro, electricity Priv. Private
Avail. immed. Available  immediately Inmed. Immediately Refs. References required 
Apt. Apartment Incl. Included Renov. Renovations or newly 

painted
Bach. Bachelor kit Kitchen prkg Parking
Bal. Balcony Last/LMR Last month’s rent Priv. Private
BR Bedrooms Laun/Indry Laundry Refs. References required 
Bsmt. Basement Lrg. Large Renov. Renovations or newly 

painted
Dep. Deposit Lwr. Lower floor Req. Required 
dr. Dining room Mo. Month rm Room
Fam. Family Msg. Message 

(leave a message)
Upr. Upper

gar. Garage Neg. Negotiable W/ With; included in the 
rent

Flr. Floor nr Near XL Extra Large
Frdg. Fridge ph Phone (please phone)
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Getting To Know Hamilton
The City of Hamilton is made up of a number of smaller communities.  Surrounding the central part of Hamilton are 
the communities of Dundas, Ancaster, Stoney Creek, Flamborough and Glanbrook. 

Some Hamilton streets say “North”, “South”, “East” or “West,” after their name. For example, streets that cross King Street 
are labeled either “North” or “South,” depending on the side of King Street they are on (e.g. Wentworth Street North 
is north of King Street). Streets that cross James Street are labeled “East” or “West,” in a similar way (e.g. Main Street 
West is west of James Street). 

The Niagara Escarpment runs through Hamilton. It is known as “the Hamilton Mountain,” or simply, “the Mountain”. 
Many main streets on the Mountain have the same name as the streets of lower Hamilton, but have the word “Upper” 
before the street name (e.g. Upper James). 
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